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Die Adressen. Les adresses.
Gli indirizzi. Addresses.

Märkte & Meetings/Marchés & Meetings
Mercati & Meetings/Markets & Meetings

Urs Eberhard

Vice Director
Markets & Meetings
T +41 44 288 13 42

F +41 44 288 12 04

urs.eberhard@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

Tödistrasse 7, P.O. Box

CH-8027 Zürich

Deutschland

Frankfurt a. M.

Christina Marzluff

Country Manager Germany & Austria
T +49 69 25 60 01 30

F +49 69 25 60 01 38

christina.marzluff@switzerland.com
Schweiz Tourismus

Rossmarkt 23

DE-60311 Frankfurt a.M.

Patrizia Franz

District Manager Südwesten
T +49 69 25 60 01 37

F +49 69 25 60 01 38

patrizia.franz@switzerland.com
Schweiz Tourismus

Rossmarkt 23

DE-60311 Frankfurt a.M.

München

Angelo Brazerol

District Manager Freistaat Bayern
T +49 89 28 65 99 03

F +49 89 28 65 99 04

angelo.brazerol@switzerland.com
Schweiz Tourismus

Steinsdorfstrasse 20

DE-80538 München

Berlin
Marcelline Kuonen

District Manager Berlin/Neue Bundesländer
T +49 30 24 72 74 06

F +49 30 24 72 74 08

marcelline.kuonen@switzerland.com

Schweiz Tourismus

Marienstrasse 15

DE-10117 Berlin

Düsseldorf
Tino Kunz

District Manager Nordrhein-Westfalen
T +49 211 498 00 40

F +49 211 498 00 41

tino.kunz@switzerland.com
Schweiz Tourismus

Mannesmannufer 6

DE-40213 Düsseldorf

Hamburg
Markus Gilgen
District Manager Nördliche Bundesländer
T +49 40 33 07 31

F +49 40 32 39 00

markus.gilgen@switzerland.com
Schweiz Tourismus

Rothenbaumchaussee 95

DE-20148 Hamburg

Österreich & Ungarn

Wien

Urs Weber

Market Manager Austria & Hungary
T +43 1 513 26 40 11

F +43 1 513 26 40 19

urs.weber@switzerland.com

Schweiz Tourismus

Schwindgasse 20

AT-1040 Wien

UK& Ireland

Italia

Milano
Tiziano Pelli

Country Manager Italy
T +39 02 7639 1115

F +39 02 7600 1163

tiziano.pelli@switzerland.com
Svizzera Turismo

Piazza Cavour 4

IT-20121 Milano

Roma

Piccarda Frulli

Representative Central/Southern Italy
T +39 06 4420 2498

F +39 06 4429 2354

piccarda.frulli@switzerland.com
Svizzera Turismo

Via Nomentana 175

IT-00161 Roma RM

Frankreich, Belgien, Spanien & Portugal
France, Belgique, Espagne & Portugal
Francia, Belgio, Spagna & Portogallo
France, Belgium, Spain & Portugal

Michel Ferla

Country Manager France, Belgium and

Spain/Vice Director Switzerland Tourism

France

Paris
Michel Ferla

Country Manager France, Belgium and

Spain/Vice Director Switzerland Tourism

T +33 1 44 51 65 48

F +33 1 47 42 43 88

michel.ferla@switzerland.com

Suisse Tourisme
11 bis, rue Scribe
FR-75009 Paris

Belgique

Bruxelles
Ivan Breiter
Market Manager Belgium
T +32 2 345 33 68

F +32 2 345 35 52

ivan.breiter@switzerland.com

Suisse Tourisme - Zwitserland Toerisme

Boîte postale 1600

BE-1000 Bruxelles 1

London
Evelyn Lafone-Meier

Country Manager UK & Ireland

T +44 20 7845 7688

F +44 20 7845 7699

evelyn.lafone@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

30 Bedford Street

GB-London WC2E 9ED

Niederlande

Amsterdam
Corinne Genoud

Country Manager Netherlands
T +31 20 625 53 94

F +31 20 625 59 85

corinne.genoud@switzerland.com
Zwitserland Toerisme

Postbus 17400

NL-1001 JK Amsterdam

44 I Die Adressen



Espana & Portugal

Barcelona
Gilles Dind

Market Manager Spain & Portugal
T +34 93 467 20 19

F +34 93 467 22 05

gilles.dind@switzerland.com
Suiza Turismo

C/de la Diputació, 289

ES-08009 Barcelona

Nordische Länder & Osteuropa
Pays nordiques & Europe de l'Est
Paesi nordici ed Europa dell'Est
Nordic Countries & Eastern Europe

Jörg Krebs

Director Markets GCC, India, Russia,

Nordic Countries, Poland & Czech Republic
T +41 44 288 12 68

F +41 44 288 12 05

joerg.krebs@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

Tödistrasse 7, P. O. Box

CH-8027 Zürich

Sweden

Stockholm
Marianne Söderblom
Market Manager Nordics
T +46 8 676 7924

F +46 8 21 15 04

marianne.soederblom@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

c/o Embassy of Switzerland

Valhallavägen 64

P.O. Box 26143

SE-10041 Stockholm

Poland

Warszawa
Adriana Czupryn
Market Manager Poland

T +48 22 628 04 81

F +48 22 621 05 48

adriana.czupryn@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

c/o Ambasada Szwajcarii
Aleje Ujazdowskie 27

PL-00-540 Warszawa

Czech Republic

Praha
Alena Koukalova

Market Manager Czech Republic
T +42 02 22 52 11 25

F +42 02 22 51 36 85

alena.koukalova@switzerland.com

Switzerland Tourism

c/o Handelskammer

Schweiz-Tschechische Republik
Na Pankràci 1062/58

CZ-149 00 Praha 4

Nordamerika/Amérique du Nord

America del Nord/North America

Alex Herrmann

Country Manager North America

New York
Alex Herrmann

Country Manager North America
T +1 212 981 1167

F +1 212 262 6116

alex.herrmann@switzerland.com

Switzerland Tourism

Swiss Center

608 Fifth Avenue

US-New York, NY 10020

Santa Monica
Fausto Zaina

District Manager Western USA and Mexico
T +1 310 260 2421

F +1 310 260 2923

fausto.zaina@switzerland.com

Switzerland Tourism

501 Santa Monica Blvd.

Suite 607

US-Santa Monica, CA 90401

Toronto
Mirko (Mike) Capodanno
Market Manager Canada

T +1 416 695 3375

F +1 416 695 2775

mirko.capodanno@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

926 The East Mall

CA-Toronto, Ontario M9B 6K1

Strategische Wachstumsmärkte
Marchés stratégiques de croissance
Mercati a crescita strategica
Strategie growth markets

Jörg Krebs

Director Markets GCC, India, Russia,

Nordic Countries, Poland & Czech Republic
T +41 44 288 12 68

F +41 44 288 12 05

joerg.krebs@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

Tödistrasse 7, P. O. Box

CH-8027 Zürich

India

Mumbai
Ritu Sharma

Market Manager India

T +91 226 743 99 92

F +91 226 743 9 9 94

ritu.sharma@switzerland.com

Switzerland Tourism

c/o Swiss International Air Lines Ltd

Vashani Chambers, 2nd Floor
9 New Marine Lines

IN-Mumbai-400020

Aishvarya Guhagarkar

Representative for Western India
T +91 226 743 9 9 92

F +91 226 743 9 9 94

aishvarya.guhagarkar@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

c/o Swiss International Air Lines Ltd

Vashani Chambers, 2nd Floor
9 New Marine Lines

IN-Mumbai-400020

New Delhi
Puneet Dhawan

Representative for Northern and Eastern

India

T +91 124 488 89 86

F +91 124 422 38 02

puneet.dhawan@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

12th Floor, Tower B

Building No. 10, Sector 25

DLF Cyber City, Phase-ll

IN-122002 Gurgaon
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Russian Federation & CIS

Moscow
Jonas Ettlin

Market Manager Russia/CIS
T +7 495 937 19 66

F +7 495 937 77 98

jonas.ettlin@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

c/o Swiss International Air Lines Ltd

18/1 Olympijskij prospect
Renaissance Moscow Hotel

3rd floor
RU-129110 Moscow

Gulf Countries (GCC)

Dubai
Tawfik Melli

Market Manager Gulf Countries
T +971 4 294 5110

F +971 4 294 1410

tawfik.melli@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

Al-Yamamah Tower

Near Deira City & Creek Golf Club
P.O. Box 29322

AE-Dubai

Aufbaumärkte
Marchés de développement
Mercati in espansione
Development markets

Federico Sommaruga

Manager Market Development
T +41 44 288 12 52

F +41 44 288 12 05

federico.sommaruga@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

Tödistrasse 7, P.O. Box

CH-8027 Zürich

Singapore

Singapore
Junice Yeo

Representative for Singapore
T +65 6469 4023
F +65 6466 8245

junice.yeo@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

c/o Embassy of Switzerland

1, Swiss Club Link

SG-288162 Singapore

Thailand

Bangkok
Wiwat Suksaph

Representative for Thailand

T +66 204 7750

F +66 204 7788

wiwat.suksaph@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

c/o Swiss International Air Lines Ltd

18 Floor, Q House Asoke Building
66 Sukhumvit 21 Road (Asoke)

TH-Bangkok 10110

Australia

Sydney
Giovanni Di Stefano

Representative for Australia
T +61 2 8251 3988
F +61 2 8251 3950

gianni.distefano@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

c/o Walshes World Agencies Pty. Ltd

GSA Swiss International Air Lines Ltd

Lvl 3, 117 York

AU-Sydney, NSW 2000

Malaysia

Kuala Lumpur
Lyn Loh Tan Foong

Representative for Malaysia
T +60 3 2148 0622
F +60 3 2148 0935

lyn.loh@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

c/o Embassy of Switzerland

16, Persiaran Madge
MY-55000 Kuala Lumpur

South Africa

Pretoria
Carina Fourie

Representative for South Africa
T +27 12 452 06 90

F +27 12 346 26 21

carina.fourie@switzerland.com

Switzerland Tourism

c/o Embassy of Switzerland
P.O. Box 2508

ZA-0075 Brooklin Square

Asiatische Hauptmärkte
Marchés clés d'Asie

Mercati chiave asiatici
Asian key markets

Brazil

Säo Paulo
Gisèle Sarbach

Representative for Brazil

T +55 11 3372 8210

F +55 11 3253 5716

gisele.sarbach@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

c/o Consulate General of Switzerland

Avenida Paulista, 1754 - 4° Andar

Edificio Grande Avenida

BR-01310-200 Säo Paulo-SP

Jürg Schmid
CEO Switzerland Tourism

juerg.schmid@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

Tödistrasse 7, P.O. Box

CH-8027 Zürich

Israel

Tel Aviv
Naomi Lehmann

Representative for Israel

T +972 507 87 81 99

F +972 3 546 44 08

naomi.lehmann@switzerland.com

Switzerland Tourism

c/o Embassy of Switzerland

228 rue Hayarkon

IL-63405 Tel Aviv

Japan

Tokyo
Roger Zbinden

Country Manager Japan &

Asian Key Markets
T +81 3 5401 5440
F +81 3 5401 5427

roger.zbinden@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

Toranomon Daini Waiko Bldg. 3F

5-2-6, Toranomon, Minato-ku

JP-Tokyo 105-0001
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Korea

Seoul
Jean Kim

Market Manager Korea

T +822 3789 3250
F +822 3789 3255

jean.kim@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

13 Fl., Dongbu Dadong Bldg.
103, Da-Dong

Jung-Gu
KR-Seoul 100-180

China

Beijing
Simon Bosshart
Market Manager China

T +86 10 6528 9495
F +86 10 6512 0973

simon.bosshart@switzerland.com

Switzerland Tourism

610 Scitech Tower

22 Jianguomenwai Dajie

CN-100 004 Beijing

Shanghai
Liying Grace Gao

District Manager East China

T +86 21 6218 2012

F +86 21 6218 5789

grace.gao@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

Room 1208, West Gate Tower

1038 Nanjing Xi Lu

CN-200 041 Shanghai

Hong Kong
Casey Liu

District Manager Hong Kong &

Southern China

T +852 2865 6505
F +852 2528 9955

casey.liu@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

Suite 1116, 11/F, Ocean Centre

Harbour City, 5 Canton Rd.

Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon

HK-Hong Kong

Taiwan

Taipei
Ariel Chang
Market Manager Taiwan

T +886 22 757 6628

F +886 22 757 6984

ariel.chang@switzerland.com
Switzerland Tourism

c/o Trade Office of Swiss Industries (TOSI)

Room 3101, 31 Floor, No. 333

Keelung Road, Section 1

TW-1 10 Taipei

Einsatz für die Nachhaltigkeit
Die Schweiz ist bekannt als Land mit

intakter Natur, das sich einsetzt für
einen umweltschonenden Umgang mit
den natürlichen Ressourcen, eine

sinnvolle Landschaftspflege und sein

umweltfreundliches öffentliches

Verkehrssystem. Die ökologische
Nachhaltigkeit und somit der
Qualitätstourismus kommt unseren Gästen

zugute.

Engagement pour un développement
durable
La Suisse est connue pour sa nature

intacte, sa gestion raisonnée des

ressources naturelles, le soin apporté à

la préservation de ses paysages et son

système de transports publics respectueux

de l'environnement. Le souci de

l'écologie et du développement durable

garantit un tourisme de qualité dont

profitent nos visiteurs.

Impegno per uno sviluppo sostenibile
La Svizzera è nota come Paese dalla

natura intatta; per l'approccio ecologico
alle risorse naturali, la tutela mirata dei

paesaggi e la rete di trasporti pubblici in

sintonia con l'ambiente. Uno sviluppo
sostenibile e, con esso, il turismo di

qualità vanno a tutto vantaggio dei

nostri ospiti.

An emphasis on sustainability
Switzerland is known as a country of

unspoilt nature, for its environmentally
sensitive policies towards natural

resources, for its thoughtful care of the

landscape and for its eco-friendly public

transport system. This emphasis on

sustainability also makes for a better

quality of holiday for our guests.

Mix
Produktgruppe aus vorbildlicher
Waldwirtschaft und anderen kontrollierten
Herkünflen

T^O/1 Groupe de produits provenant de forêts bien
JT oL gérées et d'autres sources contrôlées

Gruppo di prodotti provenienti da foreste
gestite in modo corretto e da altre origini
controllate

Produci group from well-managed
forests and other controlled sources

www.hc.arg. Cert no. SQS-COC-1 00326
0 1996 Forest S te wird ship Council

Titelbild: Jet d'eau, Genf

Photo de couverture: Jet d'eau, Genève

Foto di copertina: Jet d'Eau, Ginevra

Cover picture: Jet d'eau, Geneva
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Unsere touristischen Regionen-Partner. Nos partenaires touristiques régionaux.
I nostri partner turistici nelle regioni. Our tourist region partners.

Basel
Berner Oberlandn ht CANTON DE VAUD

REGION DU LEMAN #î£l^^ PI5ISÎÎ Genève

graubanden
Jura & 3 Seen

Wald' »Valley
LUZERNES

Dit STADT. DER SEE. DIE BERGE.

Ostschweiz
und FGntonlum livchhiruta

"Schweizer
Mittelland"

SWITZERLAND Wallis zürich
downtown Switzerland
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